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 PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE GOLDEN FLAKE DEKARUBE 

 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate 

should be divided in the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED 
SOURCE OF 

INCOME 
BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

GOLDEN FLAKE DEKARUBE 

 

                 

All monies, Rentals,  

Royalties, bank 

accounts,   etc. 

 

 

Susie Dabwido 

Lisa Starr 

Wennulita Dekarube 

Delphianna Olsson 

Donny Olsson 

Don-Junior Olsson 

Jim-Dun Dekarube 

(Deanna Dekarube) 

(Jimna Dekarube) 

1/4 

1/4 

1/4 

1/6 

1/6 

1/6 

1/6 

1/6 

1/6 

 

 

 

 

NOTES:  

1) Delphianna Diema and Donny Olsson will be joint trustee for Deanna Dekarube and Jimna Dekarube. 

2) Please effect distribution immediately. 

 

JOSLIN TAUMEA 

ACTING CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N.No.227/2019  

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF THE LATE SIMON MOSES 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has agreed that the Personalty Estate of the late SIMON MOSES of 

Aiwo District be distributed as follows; 

DECEASED REF 
SOURCE OF 

INCOME 
BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

SIMON 

MOSES WILL No. 330 

All monies 

PENDING   

Ivy Dube 

(Garabwan) 1 

  

dated 30th Nov 

2018 Rentals, Royalties.      

  

Minute book No. 

96/6       

  

 

      

SIMON 

MOSES WILL No. 330 RONWAN Eva-Lilo Daniel  1/3 

  

dated 30th Nov 

2018   Dave Daniel  1/3 

  

Minute book No. 

96/6   

Letussa Deva 

Daniel  1/3 

 

NOTE: 

1. Please effect distribution immediately. 

 

JOSLIN TAUMEA 

ACTING CHAIRMAN  

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

______________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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G.N.No.228/2019 

 

ESTATE 

 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late BRANDON ITSIMAERA be the owner of the 

following lands: 

 

DISTRICT 

PORTION 

NO. 

TYPE 

OF 

LAND NAME OF LAND GAZ/REF SHARE 

Buada 14 p.l Umwanawa 181/2016      7/120     

Yaren 339 p.l Umwanawa 181/2016      7/120     

Boe 121 c.l Anakarauwe 181/2016      1/20      

Aiwo 186 p.l Ibaidabu 181/2016      1/40      

Boe 12 p.l Adenenera 181/2016      1/40      

Boe 23 p.l Marake 181/2016      1/40      

Boe 32 p.l Adenenera 181/2016      1/40      

Boe 42 p.l Adenenera 181/2016      1/40      

Boe 127 c.l Iruwitaquane 181/2016      1/40      

Yaren 250 p.l Anoeoui Idigaga 181/2016      1/40      

Boe 54 c.l Gareow 181/2016      1/60      

Boe 150 c.l Atubwinumar 181/2016      1/60      

Boe 138 c.l Anbwija 181/2016      1/80      

Boe 144 c.l Anubwija 181/2016      1/80      

Boe 145 c.l Anubwija 181/2016      1/80      

Boe 168 c.l Eatdeiburenimadang 181/2016      7/900     

Yaren 27 c.l Iro 39/1988      1/200     

Nibok 181 c.l Anebobwija 68/2010      1/48      

Nibok 236 c.l Ati 68/2010      1/48      

Anibare 276 p.l Debidouwe 68/2010      1/144     

Aiwo 456 p.l Eateibagoade 68/2010      1/192     

Nibok 11 p.l Atung 68/2010      1/240     

Nibok 36 p.l Anijo 68/2010      1/240     

Nibok 47 p.l   68/2010      1/240     

Nibok 79 p.l Amero 68/2010      1/240     

Nibok 98 p.l Eamen 68/2010      1/240     

Nibok 123 p.l Ati 68/2010      1/240     

Nibok 248 c.l Angowang 68/2010      1/240     

Nibok 80 p.l Ati 68/2010      1/720     

Buada 398 c.l Aninapwe 124/2012      1/960     

Buada 301 c.l Awiriria 68/2010      1/1440    

Anabar 2 p.l Oijabab,Iboror 151/2017 1/240 

Anabar 5 p.l Aroeo 151/2017 1/240 

Anetan 4 p.l Anobongonijo 151/2017 1/240 

Anetan 11 p.l Atebao 151/2017 1/240 

Anibare 393 p.l Tararo 151/2017 1/240 

Ewa 10 p.l Atemanenna 151/2017 1/240 
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G.N.No.228/2019 (Cont’d) 

 

Ewa 38 p.l Idageang 151/2017 1/240 

Ewa 55 p.l Anaoa 151/2017 1/240 

Ewa 60 p.l Atangok 151/2017 1/240 

Ewa 67 p.l Anoerer 151/2017 1/240 

Ewa 73 p.l Aror 151/2017 1/240 

Ewa 86 p.l Akoro 151/2017 1/240 

Ewa 110 c.l Ijungureb 151/2017 1/240 

Ewa 143 c.l Anuer 151/2017 1/240 

Ewa 159 c.l Uboroboren 151/2017 1/240 

Ewa 169 c.l Ijungureb 151/2017 1/240 

Ewa 182 c.l Madang 151/2017 1/240 

Ewa 188 c.l Aream 151/2017 1/240 

Ewa 189 c.l Anuer 151/2017 1/240 

Anibare 207 p.l Anurung 151/2017 1/432 

Anibare 224 p.l Anuer 151/2017 1/432 

Ewa 99 p.l Ormangang 151/2017 1/480 

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries to the late BRANDON ITSIMAERA is; 

a) In respect of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 

DISTRICT 

PORTION 

NO. NAME OF LAND BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Buada 14 Umwanawa Li-June Itsimaera     LTO 7/120 

Yaren 339 Umwanawa As for portion no.14, PL Yaren 

Boe 121 Anakarauwe Li-June Itsimaera     LTO 1/20 

Aiwo 186 Ibaidabu Li-June Itsimaera     LTO 1/40 

Boe 12 Adenenera 

As for portion no.186, 

PL Aiwo 

Boe 23 Marake do   

Boe 32 Adenenera do   

Boe 42 Adenenera do   

Boe 127 Iruwitaquane do   

Yaren 250 Anoeoui Idigaga do   

Boe 54 Gareow Li-June Itsimaera     LTO 1/60 

Boe 150 Atubwinumar As for portion no.54, CL Boe 

Boe 138 Anbwija Li-June Itsimaera     LTO 1/80 

Boe 144 Anubwija 

As for portion no.138, 

CL Boe 

Boe 145 Anubwija do   

Boe 168 Eatdeiburenimadang Li-June Itsimaera     LTO 7/900 

Yaren 27 Iro Li-June Itsimaera     LTO 1/200 
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Nibok 181 Anebobwija Li-June Itsimaera     LTO 1/48 

Nibok 236 Ati As for portion no.181, CL Nibok 

Anibare 276 Debidouwe Li-June Itsimaera     LTO 1/144 

Aiwo 456 Eateibagoade Li-June Itsimaera     LTO 1/192 

Nibok 11 Atung Li-June Itsimaera     LTO 1/240 

Nibok 36 Anijo As for portion no.11, PL Nibok 

Nibok 47   do   

Nibok 79 Amero do   

Nibok 98 Eamen do   

Nibok 123 Ati do   

Nibok 248 Angowang do   

Nibok 80 Ati Li-June Itsimaera     LTO 1/720 

Buada 398 Aninapwe Li-June Itsimaera     LTO 1/960 

Buada 301 Awiriria Li-June Itsimaera     LTO 1/1440 

Anabar 2 Oijabab, Iboror Li-June Itsimaera     LTO 1/240 

Anabar 5 Aroeo As for portion no.2, PL Anabar 

Anetan 4 Anobongonijo do   

Anetan 11 Atebao do   

Anibare 393 Tararo do   

Ewa 10 Atemanenna do   

Ewa 38 Idageang do   

Ewa 55 Anaoa do   

Ewa 60 Atangok do   

Ewa 67 Anoerer do   

Ewa 73 Aror do   

Ewa 86 Akoro do   

Ewa 110 Ijungureb do   

Ewa 143 Anuer do   

Ewa 159 Uboroboren do   

Ewa 169 Ijungureb do   

Ewa 182 Madang do   

Ewa 188 Aream do   

Ewa 189 Anuer do   

Anibare 207 Anurung Li-June Itsimaera     LTO 1/432 

Anibare 224 Anuer As for portion no.207, PL Anibare 

Ewa 99 Ormangang Li-June Itsimaera     LTO 1/480 

 

 

NOTE:  
1) Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 

21 days of this Government gazettal. 

 

JOSLIN TAUMEA 

ACTING CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

 

 


